## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
James C. Bianchi				02/13/2013			
Robert W. Holland				02/25/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	EB Partners						
Street Address:	8911 North Capital of Texas Hwy.						
Internal Address:	Suite 3150						
City:	Austin						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	78759						
				]	S		
Property Type			Number		13766322		
Application Number: 13		13766	6322				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Email: npasarya@hamiltonterrile.com							
Correspondent Name: Hamilton & Terrile, LLP							
Address Line 1: 8911 North Capital of Texas Hwy.   Address Line 2: Suite 3150							
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ROCKY-003				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert W. Holland					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Rocky-003_ASSIGNMENT-BIANCHI#page1.tif source=Rocky-003_ASSIGNMENT-HOLLAND#page1.tif PATENT							

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

James C. Bianchi	of	Karnes City, Texas
Robert W. Holland	of	Austin, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to EB Partners, a Texas Partnership, having a place of business at 8911 North Capital of Texas Hwy, Suite 3150, Austin, TX 78759, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/766,322, filed February 13, 2013, and entitled:

#### GUN DOG TRAINING TOOL AND METHOD

and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

2013 13 F-672 Date

lames C. Blanchi

Date

Robert W. Holland

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

<i>m</i>		
<i></i>		
m		
11		
<i>???</i>		
"		
		Ü
~		
**		
"		
**		
		Ï
22		
~		
**		
~		
88		
		Ü
88		
88		
		ü
**		
**		
80		
**		Ü
22		
22		
88		
88		
88		
83		
х		
**		
83		
20		
83		
88		
88		
88		
33		
88		
8		
88		
22		
**		
2		New York
2		(interest
22		
23		
20		
2		
89	11.44	0.00
88		
2	*	
22		10.44
22		
88		
88		
22		
88		
22		
20		
80		
8		
80		
88		
3		
1		
88		
88		
22		
83		
22		
22		
80		
35		
88		Ï
8	0000000	80000

herethy sell, assign and transfer to E.B.Parmers, a Levas Partnership, basing a place of business at 891 North Capital of Texas How, Super 136, April 137, 78759, as successors and assigns the critic right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in U.S. Parent Application No. 13766.322 filed February 11, 2011, and enough

#### GEN DOG TRAINING TOOL AND METHOD

and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions. reassues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said applications, we authorize the above-named assesses to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to evenue all papers useful in connection with said United States and forcign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above named assigner. Its successors and assigns,

James C. Bianchi Oaic 5 66-2013 Robert W. Holland

:/:\###\$}## REEL 029875 FRAME 0524